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1- Mediterranean Desertification and Land Use
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1 - United Nations Environment Program

2 - United Nations Convention to Combat Desertification

3 - Food and Agricultural Organization

4 -World Metheological Organization

5 - United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
6 - Environmental Sensitive Areas
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Levene’s Test for
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t-test for Equality of Means

F

Sig.

Df

Sig(2-
tailed)

Mean
Difference

Std-Error
Difference

95% Confidence Interval
of the differences

Lower

Upper

Sand

Silt

Clay

Gravel

EC

PH

CEC

ESP

SAR

Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed
Equal
variances
Assumed
Equal
variances
Not assumed

0.127

0.052

0.000

1.027

1.168

0.897

0.016

0.993

0.853

0.894

0.731ns

0.825 ns

0.987 ns

0.225 ns

0.311ns

0.371ns

0.902 ns

0.348 ns

0.383 ns

0.372ns

-0.800
-0.709

0.632
0.572

0.614
0.597

-4.133
-3.303

-0.632
-0.525

0.667
0.954

0.808
0.776

1.499
2.091

0.369
0.531

0.405
0.558

3.058

3.168

3.636

2.631

2771

2.739

3.541

7.997

7.889

7.829

0.447
0.529

0.545
0.605

0.556
0.585

0.003
0.55

0.545
0.639

0.524
0.368

0.443
0.486

0.172
0.070

0.722
0.610

0.696

-6.000
-6.000

3.52
3.52

2.476
2476

-39.45
-39.45

-3.81E-02
-3.81E-02

0.138
0.138

4.381E-02
4.381E-02

6.29
6.29

0.4671
0.4671

0.3324

7.496
8.463

5.57
6.16

4.035

4.145

9.55

11.94

6.023E-02
7.253E-02

0.207
0.145

5.423E-02
5.644E-02

4.19
3.01

1.2668
0.8796

0.8198
0.5656

-23.286
-32.648

-9.32

-15.51

-6.829
-9.501

-61.46
-80.66

-0.1770
-0.2801

-0.340
-0.196

8.12E-02
-0.1212

-3038
-0.65

-2.4541
-1.5661

-1.5582
-9.9768

11.286
20.648

16.37
22.55

11.781
14.453

-17.44

1.76

0.1000
0.2039

0.616
0.473

0.1689
0.2089

15.96
13.22

3.3884
2.5004

2.229
1.6415
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Abstract

Nowadays, desertification as a great problems affect most of the countries in the world
especially developing countries. Desertification phenomenon that occurs in arid, semi-arid and
dry semi-wet regions will reduce the land potential. For evaluation and mapping of
desertification many researches have been conducted leading to regional and local models. In
this study MEDALUS model because of easy style and data accessibility and also compatible
with the effective indices on land degradation was applied for land degradation intensity
mapping with emphasis on soil criterion in Hablerood catchment. So in this study, soil criterion
and 6 indices including: EC, Rock fragment, depth and texture of soil, slope, and percentage of
soil organic matter were assessed. At the first work units was prepared; in each work unit, one
soil profile was dogged (10 profiles) and desired indices were measured in laboratory. Finally,
sensitive map of region was extracted using assigned score to each index and geometric average
of all indices. Data were analyzed by using spss software and analysis method of various one-
way ANOVA. The results showed that, about 4.16 percent of the area is classified under low
class and in the level of 0.05 there was no significant differences between indices, and the only
significant difference was in the gravel percentage of soil surface in 0.01 levels.
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